TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalyst Paper Corporation		03/10/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computershare Trust Company of Canada, as Collateral Trustee
Street Address:	510 Burrard
Internal Address:	3rd floor
City:	Vancouver, B.C.
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 3B9
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2954759	ELECTRAPRIME
Registration Number:	2895143	THE WORLD PRINTS ON US
Registration Number:	2911981	ELECTRASOFT
Registration Number:	2876098	ELECTRACAL
Registration Number:	2870843	ELECTRASTAR
Registration Number:	2852488	ELECTRACOTE
Registration Number:	2839533	ELECTRABRITE
Registration Number:	2770711	PLATINUMLINER
Registration Number:	2731592	
Registration Number:	3197816	CATALYST
Registration Number:	2071194	SILVERLINER
Registration Number:	1975423	TITANIUMLINER
Registration Number:	1983054	CHROMIUMLINER
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0727

900156781

Registration Number:	1983053	BRONZELINER
Registration Number:	1918830	CATALYST
Registration Number:	1665579	FC
Registration Number:	1664078	FC
Serial Number:	77349807	CATALYST COOLED
Serial Number:	77086438	FRESH THINKING ON PAPER
Serial Number:	77656635	ELECTRAPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: degovar@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Arianne de Govia
Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 2: Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31419-12

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arianne de Govia
Signature:	/Arianne H. de Govia/
Date:	03/10/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=Catalyst Trademarks#page1.tif source=Catalyst Trademarks#page2.tif source=Catalyst Trademarks#page3.tif source=Catalyst Trademarks#page4.tif source=Catalyst Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0728

EXECUTION COPY

Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Catalyst Paper Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada (the "Grantor"), hereby grants Computershare Trust Company of Canada, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, as Collateral Trustee, (the "Grantee"), a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- (i) each United States trademark registration and trademark application set forth on Schedule A hereto and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark registration and trademark application (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

THIS GRANT is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement among the Grantor, the Grantee and certain other parties thereto, dated as of March 10, 2010, as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0729

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of March $\underline{i}\,\theta$, 2010.

CATALYST PAPER CORPORATION, as Grantor

By:

Name: Valerie Seager
Title: Vice President and General Counsel

[Signature Page - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to Computershare]

REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0730

COMPUTERSHARE SHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA as Collateral Trustee, as Grantee

Name.

Nicole H. Clement General Manager

Title: Gabriel Ducharme Totossional Corporate Trust

[Signature Page - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to Computershare]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0731

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ELECTRAPRIME	2954759	May 24, 2005
THE WORLD PRINTS ON US	. 2895143	October 19, 2004
ELECTRASOFT	2911981	December 21, 2004
ELECTRACAL	2876098	August 24, 2004
ELECTRASTAR	2870843	August 10, 2004
ELECTRACOTE	2852488	June 15, 2004
ELECTRABRITE	2839533	May 11, 2004
PLATINUMLINER	2770711	October 7, 2003
[DESIGN]	2731592	July 1, 2003
CATALYST	3197816	January 16, 2007
SILVERLINER	2071194	June 17, 1997
TITANIUMLINER	1975423	May 21, 1996
CHROMIUMLINER	1983054	June 25, 1996
BRONZELINER	1983053	June 25, 1996
CATALYST	1918830	September 12, 1995
FC	1665579	November 26, 1991
FC	1664078	November 12, 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0732

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
CATALYST COOLED	77349807	December 12, 2007
FRESH THINKING ON PAPER TARR LIVE	77086438	January 19, 2007
ELECTRAPLUS	77656635	January 26, 2009

REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 03/10/2010